As at 31st March 2019, the Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk, expressed in `, is given in the table below. The
amounts represent only the financial assets and liabilities that are denominated in currencies other than the functional
currency of the Company.

  Net exposure to foreign currency risk assets and liabilities

Particulars As at 31st March 2019 As at 31st March 2018
EUR USD CHF GBP EUR USD CHF GBP

Financial assets
Trade receivable 5.37 4.42
Financial liabilities
Trade payable (78.66) (179.20) (2.02)  (11.08)  (2.55)  (4.77)  (1.11)

  The forward contract outstandings as at year end are as follows :

Particulars Currency As at 31st March 2019 As at 31st March 2018
 No of contracts  Amount  No of contracts  Amount

Forward contracts to purchase  EUR  4  388.26  5  121.09
Forward contracts to purchase  USD  4  248.31  4  175.04

 2. Foreign exchange sensitivity

  The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial
instruments. The table below shows the sensitivity of profit or loss to a 5% (previous year 5%) change in foreign exchange
rates.

Particulars Decrease/(Increase) in income
Year ended

31st March 2019
Year ended

31st March 2018
EUR Sensitivity
 Increase by 5% (previous year 5%)  3.66  0.33
 Decrease by 5% (previous year 5%)  (3.66)  (0.33)
USD Sensitivity
 Increase by 5% (previous year 5%)  8.96  0.13
 Decrease by 5% (previous year 5%)  (8.96)  (0.13)
CHF Sensitivity
 Increase by 5% (previous year 5%)  0.10  0.24
 Decrease by 5% (previous year 5%)  (0.10)  (0.24)
GBP Sensitivity
 Increase by 5% (previous year 5%)  -  0.06
 Decrease by 5% (previous year 5%) -  (0.06)

NOTES FORMING PART OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2019

(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

90

 Interest rate risk

 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. Since the Company does not have any non-current borrowings, it is not exposed to cash flow interest rate
risk.

 Investment in Mutual Funds:

 The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the Balance Sheet as fair